

February 24, 2016

Surescape Insurance Services 7800 S. Elati Street, Suite 100 Littleton, CO 80120

(303) 225-8030 Phone (303) 225-8034 Fax



California Office California License: 0B95668 77-564 Country Club Drive, Suite 401 Palm Desert, CA 92211

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: Redd Iron, Inc. - Bonding Reference

This letter confirms that our company services the surety bond program for Redd Iron, Inc.

Surety information for Redd Iron, Inc. is as follows:

Underwriting Surety: Western Surety Company (Subsidiary of CNA)

AM Best #: 000974 Licensed in Colorado: Yes

AM Best Rating: A (Excellent) XV FEIN#: 46-0204900

We have arranged bonding for Redd Iron, Inc. for single projects up to \$2,500,000 and aggregate backlog of \$5,000,000. For projects involving completion times greater than 12 months or projects requiring warranty greater than 12 months, surcharges to the bond rate apply. For design-build projects, a surcharge also applies.

Please understand that with all of Western Surety Company's clients, bonding arrangements are a business matter between the contractor and Western Surety Company and we assume no liability to third parties should future bonds not be issued.

We are pleased to recommend Redd Iron, Inc. to you. Should you have any questions pertaining to Redd Iron, Inc. or their bonding capacity, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Doug Rothey President









